Application Note: AN_ SY6882A/B
Over Voltage Protection Switch
AN_SY6882A/B Rev. 0.9      Silergy Corp. Confidential- Prepared for Customer Use Only       1
General Description
SY6882A/B integrates an extremely low RDS(ON) N-
channel MOSFET with precise over-voltage protection
to against high-voltage faults up to 25V. Linear mode
is active to maintain the output voltage at 5.5V with the

Control the /EN pin to enable or disable the device and
/FLB indicates OVP and OTP.
Ordering Information
Temperature  Code
Package Code
Optional Spec Code
SY6882
□□□□
(
□□□□□□□□
)
□□□□
( )
Ordering Number Package type Note
SY6882ADFC DFN2x2-8 ----
SY6882BDFC DFN2x2-8 ----
Features
•  Low RDS(ON) for the N-channel MOSFET Switch:
100 mΩ typical
•  2.0A Maximum Continuous Current
•  Over-Voltage Protection up to 25V
•  SY6882A:
Internal Fixed Over-Voltage Protection Threshold
at 7.1V
SY6882B:
External Programmable Over-Voltage Protection
Threshold
•  Thermal Shutdown Protection& Auto Recovery
•  OVP and OTP Fault Flag
•  300µA MAX Quiescent Current
•  20µA MAX in shutdown mode
•  RoHS Compliant and Halogen Free
•  Compact package: DFN2x2-8
Applications
•  Cell Phones
•  Digital Still cameras
•  GPS
•  MP3 Players
•  Personal Data Assistants(PDAs)
•  USB Hot Swap/Live Insertion Device
Typical Applications
Figure 1. SY6882A/B Schematic Diagram
Si
ler
gy
 C
or
p.
C
on
fid
en
tia
l P
re
pa
re
d
Fo
r T
PV
 AN_ SY6882A/B
AN_SY6882A/B Rev. 0.9      Silergy Corp. Confidential- Prepared for Customer Use Only       2
Pinout (top view)
SY6882A                                            SY6882B
(DFN2x2-8)
Top mark: HZxyz for SY6882A (Device code: HZ,  x=year code, y=week code, z= lot number code)
JAxyz for SY6882B (Device code: JA,  x=year code, y=week code, z= lot number code)
Pin Name Pin Number Pin Description
IN 1 Power input pin. Decouple high frequency noise by connecting at
least 1uF MLCC to ground.
SGND 2 Signal ground pin.